
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have
saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs

AGENDA

Committee PLANNING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

WEDNESDAY, 12 JULY 2017, 2.30 PM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 4 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Keith Jones (Chair)
Councillors Gordon, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Hudson, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Lay, Murphy and Keith Parry

1  Apologies for Absence  

2  Minutes  

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 21 June 2017 
– to follow

3  Declarations of Interest  

To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in 
accordance with the Members Code of Conduct.

4  Petitions  

Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply:

Application 16/02752/MJR, Lozelles, Church Road, Lisvane 

5  Development Control Applications  

The schedule of development control applications has been circulated under 
separate cover.

5a  16/02752/MJR, Lozelles, Church Road, Lisvane  (Pages 1 - 24)

5b  16/01107/MJR, Duke of Clarence Hotel, 48 Clive Road, Canton  (Pages 25 - 42)



5c  16/02793/MJR, The Gower Hotel, 29 Gwynneth Street, Cathays  (Pages 43 - 64)

5d  17/00968/MJR, Land to the South of Snowden Road and East of Wilson Road, 
Ely  (Pages 65 - 92)

6  Applications decided by Delegated Powers - June 2017  (Pages 93 - 132)

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Thursday, 6 July 2017
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, k.rees@cardiff.gov.uk

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg



PETITION, COUNCILLOR CONCERNS,  AM CONCERNS 
 

 
COMMITTEE DATE: 12/07/2017 
 
APPLICATION No. 16/02752/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  02/12/2016 
 
ED:   LISVANE 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:   PHG CAPITAL 
LOCATION:  LOZ
[...]
 029 20452100

2

DrawnDate

Title

Scale

Rev.Dwg No.

Job No.

Residential Development

Lozelles Site, Lisvane

Plot A Proposed Floor Plans

BK  1:100 &200 @A3

AL(00)02 B

16_047

Plot A - Ground  Floor Plan Plot A  -  2nd Floor Plan

14/02/16 *** *** Elevations and roofs adjusted to create building seperation A

Plot A - 1st  Floor Plan

26/04/16 *** *** New stand alone apartment created B



Bathroom

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

84 sqm

900 sqft sqft

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

Living Room

89 sqm

950 sqft sqft

Living Room

Bathroom

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

84 sqm

900 sqft sqft

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

Living Room

89 sqm

950 sqft sqft

Living Room

Bathroom

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

82 sqm

880 sqft sqft

Ensuite

Bedroom 1

Bedroom 2

Kitchen

Living Room

87 sqm

930 sqft sqft

Living Room

1.5m clear Height

2m clear Height

Rev.
DescriptionCheckDrawnDate

JC2

Architects Town planners

Environmental   &   Urban design

.

Unit 1A, Compass Business Park,

Pacific Road, Cardiff.  CF24 5HL

www.c  jarchitects.co.uk

tel: 029 20452100

2

DrawnDate

Title

Scale

Rev.Dwg No.

Job No.

Residential Development

Lozelles Site, Lisvane

Plot B Proposed Floor Plans

BK  1:100 &200 @A3

AL(00)02

16_047

Plot A & B -  1st  Floor Plan

Plot A & B -  Ground Floor Plan

Plot A & B -  2nd Floor Plan

14/02/16 *** *** Elevations and roofs adjusted to create building seperation A







COMMITTEE DATE: 12/07/2017 
 
APPLICATION No.   16/01107/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  26/05/2016 
 
ED:    CANTON 
 
APP: TYPE:   Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:    Lower West Side Limited 
LOCATION:   DUKE OF CLARENCE HOTEL, 48 CLIVE ROAD,  
    CANTON, CARDIFF, CF5 1HJ 
PROPOSAL:   ERECTION OF 17 NEW BUILD FLATS WITH PRIVATE 
    PARKING AT CLIVE ROAD, CANTON   
   
___________________________________________________________________ 
 
 RECOMMENDATION 1:  That, subject to relevant parties entering into a 

bindi
[...]
LLING STATION, 

LONGWOOD DRIVE, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 7EW

Permission 

be granted



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	5a 16/02752/MJR, Lozelles, Church Road, Lisvane
	16-2752MJR-1.pdf
	2907-002 Landscape Plan rev C.PDF
	006 [LS-2907-002 Landscape Plan]
	Viewport-8
	Viewport-9


	AL(00)02 proposed plot A.PDF
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3


	AL(00)05 proposed plot B-C2J Arch A3.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3




	5b 16/01107/MJR, Duke of Clarence Hotel, 48 Clive Road, Canton
	5c 16/02793/MJR, The Gower Hotel, 29 Gwynneth Street, Cathays
	site plan.pdf
	DRG001 Location Plan


	5d 17/00968/MJR, Land to the South of Snowden Road and East of Wilson Road, Ely
	6 Applications decided by Delegated Powers - June 2017





Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

DYDD MERCHER, 12 GORFFENNAF 2017

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Keith Jones(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Hudson, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Lay, Murphy a/ac Keith Parry

9 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB 

Y Cynghorwyr Gordon a Lay

10 :   COFNODION 

Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 21 Mehefin 2017 fel cofnod 
cywir.

11 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU 

CYNGHORYDD                           EITEM                                    RHESWM
Murphy             
                                                                           O blaid 
                                                                                                   y cais
12 :   DEISEBAU 

Ceisiadau rhif 16/02752/MJR, Lozelles, Church Road, Llys-faen 

Mewn perthynas â’r uchod, siaradodd y deisebwr ac ymatebodd yr ymgeisydd.

13 :   CEISIADAU RHEOLI DATBLYGU 

Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor yr atodlen o geisiadau rheoli datblygu a gyflwynwyd yn unol â 
Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990: PENDERFYNWYD: Y dylai’r Pwyllgor 
benderfynu ar y ceisiadau rheoli datblygu canlynol yn unol â phwerau a ddirprwyir 
iddo ac yn ôl yr argymhellion a nodir yn adroddiad Cyfarwyddwr Gweithrediadau’r 
Ddinas yn amodol ar unrhyw ddiwygiadau pellach fel y manylir arnynt isod, a rhoi 
gwybod am y penderfyniad yn unol ag Adran 74 Deddf Cynllunio (Adeiladau 
Rhestredig ac Ardaloedd Cadwraeth 1990).

CEISIADAU A RODDIR WRTH WEITHREDU 
RHWYMEDIGAETH GYNLLUNIO YN UNOL AG 
ADRAN 106 O DDEDDF CYNLLUNIO GWLAD A 
THREF 1990:
16/01107/MNR – TREGANNA



DUKE OF CLARENCE HOTEL, 48 CLIVE ROAD
Adeiladu 17 fflat newydd gyda pharcio preifat yn Clive Road.

16/02752/MJR – LLYS-FAEN 
LOZELLES, CHURCH ROAD
Datblygiad preswyl arfaethedig yn cynnwys 2 dŷ a 11 fflat hunangynhaliol gyda ffordd 
fynediad a chyfleusterau parcio, storio beiciau, gwastraff ac amwynder newydd.

16/02793/MJR – CATHAYS 

THE GOWER HOTEL, 26 GWENNYTH STREET
Dymchwel y dafarn flaenorol ac adeiladu 9 annedd â 3 ystafell wely ac un annedd 
gyda 2 ystafell wely.

Yn ddarostyngedig i ddiwygiad i Baragraff 8.7 i ddarllen:

 “Wrth baratoi eu hadroddiad, daeth y DVS i’r casgliad y bydda’r datblygiad yn creu 
£79,000 yn ychwanegol ar sail cynllun marchnata tai. Er hynny, nid yw’r datblygwr yn 
cytuno’n llwyr â’r adroddiad hwn. Mae wedi cytuno cyfrannu £49,000 sy’n cydnabod 
ymhellach yr arian sydd wedi’i golli mewn refeniwiau o ganlyniad i’r cynlluniau 
diwygiedig” 

17/00968/MJR – TRELÁI

TIR I’R DE O SNOWDEN ROAD AC I’R DWYRAIN O WILSON ROAD 
8 tŷ fforddiadwy newydd ar y tir i’r de o Snowden Road a 12 fflat fforddiadwy newydd 
ar y tir i’r dwyrain o Wilson Road, Trelái.

Yn amodol ar ychwanegu Amod 19 a fydd yn nodi:

 “Cyn i’r gwaith datblygu ddechrau ar y tai teras yn y canol bydd angen cyflwyno lliw y 
rendrad ar y wedd flaen i’r Awdurdod Cynllunio Lleol ar gyfer cymeradwyaeth a chaiff 
ei weithredu fel y'i cymeradwyir.  

14 :   CEISIADAU A BENDERFYNWYD GAN BWERAU A DDIRPRWYIR 

Nodwyd


